## STATE OF KANSAS

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2122**, on page 2, in line 12, by striking "10" and inserting "30"; in line

32, by striking "10" and inserting "30";

On page 3, in line 9, by striking "10" and inserting "30";

On page 1, in the title, in line 6, after the semicolon by inserting "extending from 10 to 30 days when payments would be considered delinquent;"

Senator \_\_\_\_\_